Political and Security Committee Decision EUPM/1/2009 of 15 December 2009 concerning the extension of the mandate of the Head of Mission of the European Union Police Mission (EUPM) in Bosnia and Herzegovina (BiH) (2009/958/CFSP)

Article 1

The mandate of Mr Stefan FELLER as Head of Mission of the European Union Police Mission in Bosnia and Herzegovina is hereby extended until 31 December 2010.

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption.

It shall apply until 31 December 2010.

Article 3

This Decision shall be published in the Official Journal of the European Union.

Done at Brussels, 15 December 2009.

For the Political and Security Committee

The President

O. SKOOG

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Political and Security Committee Decision EUPM/1/2009.